1. HlKSNEERE
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER
COMPONENTS







MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

COMPONENTS

3. iR &I BY




4 4T, Landls A

. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT &
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

24

8. 22
— ; g
Q |




53R/EM 43 4H
HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS




6 X} B HE
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

11



6 X} B HE
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

11



T T 5 4B
KNIFE COMPONENTS




HiE o E Y

8

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

15



9 B AH
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

17



10 EHHEHF

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

i ? ]
| S
/
/
/
/ 1
A
/
s S
d 4
| 9
| @ %
| i
© o
| 10 l/*/
| o N
Fs |BS BPF DESIGNATION (e
1 101.12-04-00 B EE M BELT COVER ASM. 1
2 101.12-04 mICEI AR BELT COVER A (1)
3 101.12-05 Bl BT iEE BELT COVER & CAP (1)
4 101.12-06 LEiWwEER BELT COVERB (1)
5 101.12-07 i EERER |BELT COVER B CAP ASM (1)
6 11-40201725-01 |giEXF % EWEET [BELT COVER A SCREW (2
7 11-40121425-01  |F4FdRET SCREW 1/16-28 L=14 (1)
8 21-05010110-01  |35F WASHER 5x10.5%1 (1)
9 101.10-24 ALRET WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 (2)
10 21-05310100-02 |A4R5TAE WASHER 4.5X1030 .8 @
11 101.12-11 FEETHE BELT COVER SUPPORT ,A ¢))]

19




1. ZIRRH
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Fs BHs ZR DESIGNATION X
1 |101.11-01 EEDRB THREAD STAND ASM 1
2 |279.12-00-21 £ = R SPOOL RETAINER )]
3 |279.12-00-23 LEIBET SPOOL PIN 5]
4 |279.12-00-24 L33 SPOOL REST CUSHION 5]
5 |279.12-00-25 LBEEE SPOOL REST 5]
6 |279.12-00-04 SRET SCREW Mé L=18 )
7 |279.12-00-03 A= Fiak THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT )]
8 |279.12-00-01 EEEXME SPOOL REST ROD RIEBER CAP (1D
9 |279.12-00-08 KELLE SPOOL REST ARM 5]
10 |279.12-00-02 HEEETE SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER (D
11 |279.12-00-15 HEREX SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (D
12 |279.12-00-16 % EERET SCREW M5 L=16 )]
13 |279.12-00-14 ZERE NUT M5 5]
14 |279.12-00-19 TET SPOOL REST ROD ,LOWER (D
15 |279.12-00-07 ElEA THREAD GUIDE 5]
16 |279.12-00-26 GLN s il SPRING WASHER 5]
17 |279.12-00-27 dRE NUT M5 )
18 |279.12-00-20 HRE NUTMI16X1.5 )]
19 |279.12-00-21 [350=28 ] WASHER 16.1330X2.6 5]

20




12. A E#E A

D
Fs5| BS a1 DESIGNATION
1 |119412.01 AR (1) GAT GEPLATE(1M)
o (1090441 EREE & PRESZER FOOT ASM
3 [119401-33 HERER (E) WASTE MATERAL GVARD (E)
4 |z01154 AT FEED DOE
5 sommzon  [FHEFOZ2EET SCREW /244125
6 [1194.12.06 fHRFOZ THROAT FLATE COVER
7 (1194120601  EHREFOZEE OFEN COVERSPRNG




13. M$4F ACCESSORIES

Fs RS 2 DESIGNATION s
1 1011201 [#NkiERE$9EF+ |HEAD CONNECTING HOOK 2
2 120.09-02  |#NkiEE$HE  |HEAD CONNECTING HOOK SOCKET
3 101.12-03  |#NkiEREEDET  |HEAD CONNECTING HOOK NAIL
4 101.03-13  |#4t 14¢ DBx1 |NEEDLES 1 BAG 10
5 101.12-15 |87 (X)  |SCREWDRIVER (L) 1
6 101.12-16 |87 ()  [SCREW DRIVER (1D 1
7 101.12-17  |#47) (/p)  |SCREW DRIVER  (S) 1
8 10105-03  |f0l BOBEIN 2
9 10109-22  |iREReIE OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 1
10 101.12-19  [#Nk4E HEAD POLE 1
1 1011221 |ihdE OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
12 120.09-05 | E (/M) |OIL RESERVOIR FELT CUSHION 2
13 120.09-04  [im#BFE (X))  |OIL RESERVOIR RUBEER CUSHION 2

A




